

## SSR INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH, SILVASSA

Empower Yourself @ IMR

NAAC Accreditation with Grade "B+"

Sayli-Silvassa Road, Silvassa – 396230, UT of DNH & DD Approved by AICTE & Permanently Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune Phone: 0260 2681114, director@ssrimr.edu.in, www.ssrimr.edu.in

## "Insights on Human Rights"

By

## Dr. Rakesh Pareek

National President & Chairman

Fast Track Anticorruption Human Right & Social Livelihood Organisation, New Delhi On 19<sup>th</sup> Jan 2022

Coordinator: Dr. Rajesh Kumar Pandey

SSR IMR conducted a webinar on the theme **Human Rights** under the aegis of IQAC for the MBA 1<sup>st</sup> Year Sem I Students on 19<sup>th</sup> Jan 2022. The Resource person for the session was **Dr. Rakesh Pareek**, **National President & Chairman**, **Fast Track Anticorruption** 



Human Right & Social Livelihood Organisation, New Delhi This session was organised for students adhering to the norms directed by SPPU, Pune pertaining to additional subjects for PG Courses. This session was organised with the support of our MoU Partner Laddha Advisors Pvt. Ltd., Vapi. The speaker for the day stated his thoughts on Human Rights and discussed various points to know with respect to Human Rights. The students had a good learning opportunity and the same shall certainly enable them to become an informed citizen.

